SWISS

ICE SKATING _~

Name, Club

Klaric Eleni Anna, Eislaufclub Aarau

Werlen Kiki, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne
Martinenghi Elena, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri
Krueger Leonora, Eislaufschule Basel

Bischofberger Anura, Eissportclub Zurich-Oerlikon
Marrone Alesya, Club des Patineurs de Champéry
Achermann Lara, Club des Patineurs de Champéry
Levin Taissia, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne

Acklin Noélie, Eislauf-Club beider Basel

Bldchlinger Vivienne Severine, Dibendorfer Eislaufclub
Tobler Ronja, Eislaufverein Herisau

Olmos Kayla, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont
Kunz Tala Sophia, Eislaufclub Aarau

Holdener Naelia, Eislaufclub Rapperswil-Jona
Rohrbach Léonie, Eislaufclub Klisnacht

lannantuoni Caly, Club des Patineurs St. Imier
Oppeliguer Timéa, Club des Patineurs Artistique Meyrin
Touron Alissa, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont
Schey Leona, Dubendorfer Eislaufclub

Codrington Noa, Club des Patineurs Lausanne Malley
Vollenweider Mila, Club des Patineurs de Champéry
Damisch Olivia, Eislaufclub Zircher Oberland
Casagrande Moana, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne
Banchet Angie, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont
Zufferey Aline, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri

Piccirillo Francesca, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon

Friederich Jade, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont
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Personal Best

Punkte
117.20
115.61
113.38
101.85
101.60
99.77
94.61
94.47
94.29
94.25
93.10
92.36
91.84
91.40
90.38
89.70
87.98
86.52
85.34
84.18
83.94
82.59
82.45
81.36
80.86
80.57
80.56

Meisterschaft

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

ISU Competition

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup
Schweizermeisterschaft
Swiss Cup
Schweizermeisterschaft
Swiss Cup
Schweizermeisterschaft
Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup

Wettkampf

Eulach Cup

Ziri Leu Cup
Lugano Cup
Aarauer Cup

Sonja Henie Trophy
Trophée Romand

Vogellisis Cup

SM Advanced Novice U16

Montalin Cup

SM Advanced Novice U16

Swiss Cup St. Gallen

SM Advanced Novice U16

Zuri Leu Cup

Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Montalin Cup

Eulach Cup

Pilatus Cup

Trophée Romand
Ziri Leu Cup

Ziri Leu Cup

Coupe d'Erguél

Zuri Leu Cup

Zuri Leu Cup

Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Ticino Cup

Trophée Romand

Vogellisis Cup

SIS Advanced Novice Madchen Ul16

Rang
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Datum

09.11.2025
16.11.2025
23.11.2025
17.01.2026
06.03.2026
01.02.2026
23.11.2025
05.02.2026
26.10.2025
05.02.2026
30.11.2025
05.02.2026
16.11.2025
30.11.2025
26.10.2025
09.11.2025
07.12.2025
01.02.2026
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
19.10.2025
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
30.11.2025
12.10.2025
01.02.2026
23.11.2025
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Personal Best

Name, Club Punkte
Trochet Anna, Club des Patineurs de Champéry 79.74
Constantin Giulia, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont 79.33
Overney Lucie, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont 78.77
Stiller Anne Viktoria, Dibendorfer Eislaufclub 78.22
Rohr Emilia Elena, Eisklub Luzern 77.63
lannantuoni Mya, Club des Patineurs St. Imier 77.61
Rezzonico Giulia, Club di Pattinaggio Biasca 77.21
Fischer Ellen, Internationaler Schlittschuhclub Davos 76.09
Kuhn Selina, Eislauf-Club Heuried-Zurich 75.99
Rayroud Angélique, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont 75.94
Briingger Chiara, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club 75.78
Kruse Emily Rose, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon 75.39
Barnett Amelia, Eislauf-Club Zirich 75.21
Rodriguez Alessia Luana, Club des Patineurs de La Chaux-de- 74.74
Fonds

Fisch Anysha, Eislaufschule Basel 74.44
Kromer Milena, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club 73.53
Grob Eyovin Sophie, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon 73.46
Brunner Lia, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon 71.92
Jeanneret Semira, Club des Patineurs de Champéry 71.82
Vuille Deborah, Eislauf-Club Thun 71.27
Eiholzer Joline, Eislaufclub Ziircher Oberland 71.21
Kunzler Cristella, Eisklub Luzern 71.11
Steiner Kendra, Eislaufclub Kiisnacht 70.99
El Bakori Sofia, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont 70.20
Cattaneo Sanni Evelina, Eisclub Chur 69.93
Philipp Victoria Iduna, Eislaufschule Basel 69.81
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Meisterschaft
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup

Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup

Wettkampf

Trophée Romand
Coupe d'Erguél
I'Open ARP

Ziri Leu Cup
Lugano Cup

Zuri Leu Cup
Lugano Cup
Montalin Cup

Swiss Cup St. Gallen
I'Open ARP

Trophée Romand
Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Trophée Romand

Coupe d'Erguél

Eulach Cup
Eulach Cup
Trophée Romand
Montalin Cup
I'Open ARP
Aarauer Cup
I'Open ARP
Lugano Cup
Ziri Leu Cup
I'Open ARP
Dreitannen Cup

Aarauer Cup

SIS Advanced Novice Madchen Ul16

Rang
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12

13

10
12
16

13
12
15

15
17
15
13

Datum

01.02.2026
19.10.2025
11.01.2026
16.11.2025
23.11.2025
16.11.2025
23.11.2025
26.10.2025
30.11.2025
11.01.2026
01.02.2026
30.11.2025
01.02.2026
19.10.2025

09.11.2025
09.11.2025
01.02.2026
26.10.2025
11.01.2026
17.01.2026
11.01.2026
23.11.2025
16.11.2025
11.01.2026
21.09.2025
17.01.2026
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Name, Club

Bader Luana, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club

Petrini Maé, Club de Patinage de la Gruyére

Buchilly Zoé, Club des Patineurs de Champéry

Burnand Tania, Club des Patineurs Genéve

Gienal Chloé, Eislaufakademie Zug

Lambiel Alisson, Club des Patineurs de Champéry

Hall Micaela, Club des Patineurs Lausanne Malley
Leahey Lina, Eislauf-Club Zirich

Finocchio Asia, Club des Patineurs Artistique Meyrin
Huber Barbara, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon

Cesarino Ferrari Bruna Fernanda, Eissport Club Frauenfeld ESF
Pedurthe Lauga Alix, Club des Patineurs de La Chaux-de-Fonds
Gianotti Megan, Club di Pattinaggio Biasca

Leue Nele, Eissport Club Frauenfeld ESF

Brandis Linda, Eislaufclub Wohlen

Kropfli Alia, Eislauf-Club Thun

Pampel Alina, Internationaler Schlittschuh-Club St. Moritz
Diolaiuti Lisha, Eisclub St. Gallen

Schneider Tara Fiona, Dubendorfer Eislaufclub

Bucheli Emilia, Eislaufclub Wil

Donino Sofia, Club Pattinaggio Chiasso

Terranova Liv, Club de Patinage Artistique Monthey
Hantke Sophie, Eissportclub Zirich-Oerlikon

Zioga loanna, Eislauf-Club Heuried-Zirich

Botta Ginevra, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri
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Personal Best

Punkte
69.26
69.06
68.08
68.02
68.01
67.92
67.88
67.42
67.28
67.07
66.66
66.08
65.76
64.75
64.03
63.95
63.80
61.76
59.28
58.57
58.39
55.39
55.04
51.66
48.60

Meisterschaft
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup
Swiss Cup

Wettkampf

Trophée Romand
Trophée Romand
Trophée Romand
Pilatus Cup

Trophée Romand
I'Open ARP

Trophée Romand
Ziri Leu Cup

Pilatus Cup

I'Open ARP

Eulach Cup

Trophée Romand
Montalin Cup
Montalin Cup

Zuri Leu Cup

Ziri Leu Cup
Aarauer Cup

Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Trophée Romand
Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Ticino Cup

Coupe d'Erguél
Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Swiss Cup St. Gallen
Ticino Cup

SIS Advanced Novice Madchen Ul16

Rang
23
24
26
21
27
22
28
16
23
23
17
31
13
15
19
20
20
18
39
21
12
20
23
24
14

Datum

01.02.2026
01.02.2026
01.02.2026
07.12.2025
01.02.2026
11.01.2026
01.02.2026
16.11.2025
07.12.2025
11.01.2026
09.11.2025
01.02.2026
26.10.2025
26.10.2025
16.11.2025
16.11.2025
17.01.2026
30.11.2025
01.02.2026
30.11.2025
12.10.2025
19.10.2025
30.11.2025
30.11.2025
12.10.2025
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