

Personal Best SIS Advanced Novice Mädchen U16

Name, Club	Punkte	Meisterschaft	Wettkampf	Rang	Datum
Klaric Eleni Anna, Eislaufclub Aarau	117.20	Swiss Cup	Eulach Cup	1	09.11.2025
Werlen Kiki, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne	115.61	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	1	16.11.2025
Martinenghi Elena, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri	113.38	Swiss Cup	Lugano Cup	1	23.11.2025
Krueger Leonora, Eislaufschule Basel	101.85	Swiss Cup	Aarau Cup	1	17.01.2026
Bischofberger Anura, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	101.60	ISU Competition	Sonja Henie Trophy	1	06.03.2026
Marrone Alesya, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	99.77	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	1	01.02.2026
Achermann Lara, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	94.61	Swiss Cup	Vogellisis Cup	2	23.11.2025
Levin Taissia, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne	94.47	Schweizermeisterschaft	SM Advanced Novice U16	4	05.02.2026
Acklin Noélie, Eislauf-Club beider Basel	94.29	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	1	26.10.2025
Blöchlinger Vivienne Severine, Dübendorfer Eislaufclub	94.25	Schweizermeisterschaft	SM Advanced Novice U16	5	05.02.2026
Tobler Ronja, Eislaufverein Herisau	93.10	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	2	30.11.2025
Olmos Kayla, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	92.36	Schweizermeisterschaft	SM Advanced Novice U16	7	05.02.2026
Kunz Tala Sophia, Eislaufclub Aarau	91.84	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	3	16.11.2025
Holdener Naelia, Eislaufclub Rapperswil-Jona	91.40	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	3	30.11.2025
Rohrbach Léonie, Eislaufclub Küsnacht	90.38	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	2	26.10.2025
Iannantuoni Caly, Club des Patineurs St. Imier	89.70	Swiss Cup	Eulach Cup	5	09.11.2025
Oppeliguer Timéa, Club des Patineurs Artistique Meyrin	87.98	Swiss Cup	Pilatus Cup	5	07.12.2025
Touron Alissa, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	86.52	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	3	01.02.2026
Schey Leona, Dübendorfer Eislaufclub	85.34	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	5	16.11.2025
Codrington Noa, Club des Patineurs Lausanne Malley	84.18	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	6	16.11.2025
Vollenweider Mila, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	83.94	Swiss Cup	Coupe d'Erguël	2	19.10.2025
Damisch Olivia, Eislaufclub Zürcher Oberland	82.59	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	7	16.11.2025
Casagrande Moana, Club des Patineurs Biel - Bienne	82.45	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	8	16.11.2025
Banchet Angie, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	81.36	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	6	30.11.2025
Zufferey Aline, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri	80.86	Swiss Cup	Ticino Cup	4	12.10.2025
Piccirillo Francesca, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	80.57	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	6	01.02.2026
Friederich Jade, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	80.56	Swiss Cup	Vogellisis Cup	7	23.11.2025

Personal Best SIS Advanced Novice Mädchen U16

Name, Club	Punkte	Meisterschaft	Wettkampf	Rang	Datum
Trochet Anna, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	79.74	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	7	01.02.2026
Constantin Giulia, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	79.33	Swiss Cup	Coupe d'Erguël	4	19.10.2025
Overney Lucie, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	78.77	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	8	11.01.2026
Stiller Anne Viktoria, Dübendorfer Eislaufclub	78.22	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	9	16.11.2025
Rohr Emilia Elena, Eisklub Luzern	77.63	Swiss Cup	Lugano Cup	5	23.11.2025
Iannantuoni Mya, Club des Patineurs St. Imier	77.61	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	11	16.11.2025
Rezzonico Giulia, Club di Pattinaggio Biasca	77.21	Swiss Cup	Lugano Cup	6	23.11.2025
Fischer Ellen, Internationaler Schlittschuhclub Davos	76.09	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	5	26.10.2025
Kuhn Selina, Eislauf-Club Heuried-Zürich	75.99	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	7	30.11.2025
Rayroud Angélique, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	75.94	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	9	11.01.2026
Brüngger Chiara, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club	75.78	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	12	01.02.2026
Kruse Emily Rose, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	75.39	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	9	30.11.2025
Barnett Amelia, Eislauf-Club Zürich	75.21	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	13	01.02.2026
Rodriguez Alessia Luana, Club des Patineurs de La Chaux-de-Fonds	74.74	Swiss Cup	Coupe d'Erguël	9	19.10.2025
Fisch Anysha, Eislaufschule Basel	74.44	Swiss Cup	Eulach Cup	10	09.11.2025
Kromer Milena, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club	73.53	Swiss Cup	Eulach Cup	12	09.11.2025
Grob Eyovin Sophie, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	73.46	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	16	01.02.2026
Brunner Lia, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	71.92	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	8	26.10.2025
Jeanneret Semira, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	71.82	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	13	11.01.2026
Vuille Deborah, Eislauf-Club Thun	71.27	Swiss Cup	Aarau Cup	12	17.01.2026
Eiholzer Joline, Eislaufclub Zürcher Oberland	71.21	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	15	11.01.2026
Künzler Cristella, Eisklub Luzern	71.11	Swiss Cup	Lugano Cup	7	23.11.2025
Steiner Kendra, Eislaufclub Küsnacht	70.99	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	15	16.11.2025
El Bakori Sofia, Club de Patinage Fribourg & Romont	70.20	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	17	11.01.2026
Cattaneo Sanni Evelina, Eisclub Chur	69.93	Swiss Cup	Dreitannen Cup	15	21.09.2025
Philipp Victoria Iduna, Eislaufschule Basel	69.81	Swiss Cup	Aarau Cup	13	17.01.2026

Personal Best SIS Advanced Novice Mädchen U16

Name, Club	Punkte	Meisterschaft	Wettkampf	Rang	Datum
Bader Luana, Winterthurer Schlittschuh-Club	69.26	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	23	01.02.2026
Petrini Maé, Club de Patinage de la Gruyère	69.06	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	24	01.02.2026
Buchilly Zoé, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	68.08	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	26	01.02.2026
Burnand Tania, Club des Patineurs Genève	68.02	Swiss Cup	Pilatus Cup	21	07.12.2025
Gienal Chloé, Eislaufakademie Zug	68.01	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	27	01.02.2026
Lambiel Alisson, Club des Patineurs de Champéry	67.92	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	22	11.01.2026
Hall Micaela, Club des Patineurs Lausanne Malley	67.88	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	28	01.02.2026
Leahey Lina, Eislauf-Club Zürich	67.42	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	16	16.11.2025
Finocchio Asia, Club des Patineurs Artistique Meyrin	67.28	Swiss Cup	Pilatus Cup	23	07.12.2025
Huber Barbara, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	67.07	Swiss Cup	I'Open ARP	23	11.01.2026
Cesarino Ferrari Bruna Fernanda, Eissport Club Frauenfeld ESF	66.66	Swiss Cup	Eulach Cup	17	09.11.2025
Pedurthe Lauga Alix, Club des Patineurs de La Chaux-de-Fonds	66.08	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	31	01.02.2026
Gianotti Megan, Club di Pattinaggio Biasca	65.76	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	13	26.10.2025
Leue Nele, Eissport Club Frauenfeld ESF	64.75	Swiss Cup	Montalin Cup	15	26.10.2025
Brandis Linda, Eislaufclub Wohlen	64.03	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	19	16.11.2025
Kröpfl Alia, Eislauf-Club Thun	63.95	Swiss Cup	Züri Leu Cup	20	16.11.2025
Pampel Alina, Internationaler Schlittschuh-Club St. Moritz	63.80	Swiss Cup	Aarau Cup	20	17.01.2026
Diolaiuti Lisha, Eisclub St. Gallen	61.76	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	18	30.11.2025
Schneider Tara Fiona, Dübendorfer Eislaufclub	59.28	Swiss Cup	Trophée Romand	39	01.02.2026
Bucheli Emilia, Eislaufclub Wil	58.57	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	21	30.11.2025
Donino Sofia, Club Pattinaggio Chiasso	58.39	Swiss Cup	Ticino Cup	12	12.10.2025
Terranova Liv, Club de Patinage Artistique Monthey	55.39	Swiss Cup	Coupe d'Erguël	20	19.10.2025
Hantke Sophie, Eissportclub Zürich-Oerlikon	55.04	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	23	30.11.2025
Zioga Ioanna, Eislauf-Club Heuried-Zürich	51.66	Swiss Cup	Swiss Cup St. Gallen	24	30.11.2025
Botta Ginevra, Club Pattinaggio Monteceneri	48.60	Swiss Cup	Ticino Cup	14	12.10.2025